AL SHEET

FILE J529-001

RE:

101543150

To:

Director - U.S. Passar and Hagemark Office

1. Conveying Party: SILJANS KNÄCKE AB

Box 45, Stora Industrionmradet

Rattvik. Sweden

2. Receiving Party: VAASAN & VAASON OY

Hopeatie 2

FIN-00440 Helsinki, Finland

Receiving Party is: a Finnish Joint Stock Company

Citizenship/State (Country) of Incorporation/Organization: Finland

If Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X]Yes [] No

3. Conveyance Type: Assignment

Effective Date:

November 8, 2000

Application/Registration Number: 4.

1,622,762

Correspondence concerning documents should be mailed to: 5.

> NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. Empire State Building, 350 Fifth Avenue **Suite 6902** New York, New York 10118-6985

- Total number of applications/registrations involved: One (1) 6.
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$40.00 first/\$25 after): \$40.00 7.
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any 8. overpayment to deposit account number: 14-1431

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Angelo Notaro

November 2, 2000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: $_4$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0372

Trademark 1529-001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OWNER

VAASAN & VAASAN OY

REGISTRATION NO.

1,622,762

REGISTRATION DATE

November 13, 1980

MARK

SILJANS

Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-6985

Appointment of Domestic Representative

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C., whose postal address is Suite 6902, Empire State Building. 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10118-6985, United States of America, is hereby designated representative of VAASAN & VAASAN OY upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark and registration may be served.

Dated: November 8 , 2000

Print Name Kari-Pella Syrja Vesa Moist

Print Title Director Dir

KOKON. SIVUMAARA 06

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0373

United States Trademark J529-001

ASSIGNMENT

SILJANS KNACKE AB, Box 45. Stora Industrionmradet, Rattvik. Sweden (hereafter called "Assignor").

and

VAASAN & VAASAN OY, Hopeatie 2, FIN-00440 Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter called "Assignee").

Whereas the Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark (hereinafter called "Assigned Mark"), as well as the United States trademark registration of the trademark:

ASSIGNED MARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

SILJANS

1,622,762

Whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Assigned Mark and the United States trademark registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows.

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest

1

of the Assignor in and to the Assigned Mark and to the registration of the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Mark is and or has been used and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity in profits and damages for past infringement of said trademark; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns or its legal representative, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed this 8 day of November 2000.

SILJANS KNACKE AB

Print Name

Print Title Managing Directo

Allest:

5 - - - 5 - 5 - 5

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

WARL-16KEMS ENG

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0375